08/22/14 Sewer……………………………………2.00-4.00 6,325,000 5,371,000 2035

Sub-Total ……………………………………….……………..19,517,000$ 15,123,000$
Total Outstanding Bonds……………………………………….……………..66,590,000$ 49,655,000$

This Issue

11/01/17 School ……………………………………..2.50-5.00 20,000,000$ 20,000,000$ 2038
Total This Issue …………………………………………..………………………………..20,000,000$ 20,000,000$

Grand Total ……………………………………………………..……………………………………..……………………..86,590,000$ 69,655,000$

2
Excludes Capital Leases.

1
Debt service partially supported by sewer benefit assessments.

1

2

Short Term Debt
As of November 1, 2017

This Issue

The Notes:

Project Authorized Due 10/31/18

West Vine St School, Deans Mill and

Pawcatuck Middle School Projects……… 69,000,000$ 20,000,000

Totals………………………………………………….69,000,000$ 20,000,000$

Other Long-Term Commitments:

The Town has entered into various capital lease arrangements. Please refer to the “Notes to Basic Financial
Statements, Note III – Changes in Long-Term Obligations” in Appendix A herein for further information regarding the
Town's capital leases.

27

General Fund 1

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service
As of November 1, 2017

(Pro Forma)
Cumulative

Fiscal This Issue Total Principal

Year Principal Interest Total Total Principal Retired (%)

2018 2,140,000$ 1,413,903$ 3,553,903$ -$ 2,140,000$ 3.07
2019 4,210,000 1,561,981 5,771,981 1,000,000 5,210,000 10.55
2020 4,195,000 1,399,481 5,594,481 1,000,000 5,195,000 18.01
2021 3,690,000 1,228,781 4,918,781 1,000,000 4,690,000 24.74
2022 3,580,000 1,091,531 4,671,531 1,000,000 4,580,000 31.32
2023 3,580,000 960,631 4,540,631 1,000,000 4,580,000 37.89
2024 3,570,000 842,119 4,412,119 1,000,000 4,570,000 44.45
2025 3,325,000 734,047 4,059,047 1,000,000 4,325,000 50.66
2026 2,740,000 642,681 3,382,681 1,000,000 3,740,000 56.03
2027 2,255,000 568,813 2,823,813 1,000,000 3,255,000 60.71
2028 2,085,000 501,294 2,586,294 1,000,000 3,085,000 65.14
2029 2,085,000 435,363 2,520,363 1,000,000 3,085,000 69.56
2030 2,085,000 367,663 2,452,663 1,000,000 3,085,000 73.99

2031 2,085,000 299,963 2,384,963 1,000,000 3,085,000 78.42

2032 2,080,000 231,975 2,311,975 1,000,000 3,080,000 82.84

2033 1,480,000 163,313 1,643,313 1,000,000 2,480,000 86.40

2034 1,480,000 115,263 1,595,263 1,000,000 2,480,000 89.96

2035 1,270,000 71,419 1,341,419 1,000,000 2,270,000 93.22

2036 860,000 38,700 898,700 1,000,000 1,860,000 95.89

2037 860,000 12,900 872,900 1,000,000 1,860,000 98.56

2038 - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000 100.00

Total..... 49,655,000$ 12,681,819$ 62,336,819$ 20,000,000$ 69,655,000$

1
Does not include $2,240,000 of principal payments and $564,803 of interest payments made between July 1, 2017 and November 1, 2017.

Pro-forma

1

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.)

28

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

Overlapping/Underlying debt is defined as the proportionate share of debts of local government units located
wholly or in part within the limits of the reporting government, which must be borne by property within each
government unit.

The Town of Stonington has no overlapping debt. However, there are eleven political subdivisions and special